Spring 2021 U of M Department of Theatre & Dance
Lunchbox
Series 

 

All Meetings are at 1:15 PM, via Departmental ZOOM Link 
(unless otherwise indicated with *) 

Jan 19	Tuesday	First Lab Meeting for All Production Labs

Jan 21	Thursday	Theatre and Dance All Majors Meeting

Jan 26	Tuesday	Potential Study Day

Jan 28	Thursday	Filming: Junior/Senior Showcase Participants *report to 				TH 235 for recording 12:45 – 2:00

Jan 29	Friday	Submissions Deadline for Season Show, Working, and Directing Lab, 			The Revolutionists: audition form w/ video, due by 11:59 PM

Feb 2	Tuesday	Junior/Senior Showcase Streamed Performance: Required viewing for 		all Performance and MT majors 

Feb 4	Thursday	MERTZ, Dance Alliance, Burkle meetings: Officers, please collaborate
		on use of time for this and subsequent meetings.

Feb 9		Tuesday	   Guest Chat, Alumna Rachel Knox

Feb 11		Thursday	   Company Meeting: An Inside Look at Casting 							   	   in the UM Dept of Theatre & Dance, hosted by Holly Derr

Feb 16	Tuesday	Mandatory Orientation: Juniors only, BFA Qualifying 					Exams  in Performance (w/ Lenhart) and MT (w/ Allen)  
Until your audition times are assigned at or before this meeting, you must not schedule any personal events or work shifts for your upcoming BFA Exam weekend:
Junior Qualifying Exam dates: March 26, 27, 28 between the hours of 9:00 AM and 6 PM

Feb 18	Thursday	BFA Dance Area Convocation – required for all Dance majors 

Feb 20	Saturday  	Entrance Auditions BFA in Musical Theatre, Dance, and Performance 

Feb 23	Tuesday	 Potential Study Day

Feb 25	Thursday	Mandatory Orientation: Sophomores (and Transfers) 					only for BFA Exams: Performance (w/ Lenhart) MT (w/ Allen) 
Until your audition times are assigned at or before this meeting, you must not schedule any personal events or work shifts for your upcoming BFA Sophomore Exam dates: March 12 - 14 between the hours of 9:00 AM and 6 PM

March 2	Tuesday	Mandatory: Departmental Diversity and Inclusion Conversation

March 4	Thursday	MERTZ, Dance Alliance, Burkle meetings

March 8 & 9	Mon/Tues	Spring Break I

March 11	Thursday	BFA Dance Area Convocation - required for all Dance majors

Season Show: Women of Lockerbie Streaming March 10 – 13


March 12, 13, 14 Fri – Sun   	BFA Exams: Soph and Transfer Student Exams, MT & Perf
			
March 16	Tuesday	Mandatory Orientation for all Performance and MT Freshmen only 			w/ John Yorke for Freshman Showcase - (filming date March 23)

March 18	Thursday	Mandatory Meeting for MT and Perf Majors:
 		Guest Hannah Aldridge, Nutrition for Actors

Season Show: Senior Showcase BFA in Dance Concert: 
Live March 19, 20 and Streaming March 26, 27


March 20	Saturday  	Entrance Auditions BFA in Musical Theatre, Dance, and Performance

March 23	Tuesday	Filming of Freshman Showcase: Perf and MT Freshmen Showcase 			*Participants report to TH 235 for recording 12:45 – 2:00 w/Yorke
	
March 25	Thursday	    Streaming of Freshman Showcase: Required viewing for 						    all Performance and MT majors

March 26, 27, 28   Fri – Sun   	    BFA Exams: Junior Qualifying Exams, MT & Perf

March 30	Tuesday	MERTZ, Dance Alliance, Burkle meetings 

April 1 	Thursday	Guest Artist, Lavinia Jadhwani, hosted by Holly Derr 

April 6	Tuesday	BFA Dance Area Convocation - required for all Dance majors

April 8 & 9	Thurs/Fri	   Spring Break 2   

April 13		Tuesday	   Mandatory: Departmental Diversity and Inclusion Conversation

April 15 	Thursday	   “Making It In the City,” with Guest Artist, Laura Bergquist, hosted by 					   the Fred Mertz Association

Season Show: Working  Streaming April 21, 22, 23, 24

APRIL 19	 Monday	Entrance Auditions BFA in Musical Theatre and Performance

April 19		Monday                 Dinnerbox, Time TBA, The Revolutionists by Lauren Gunderson,
				   directed by Moy Hinojos

April 20		Tuesday	   Lunchbox, The Revolutionists by Lauren Gunderson,
				  directed by Moy Hinojos

April 22	Thursday	Reserve for Class Project TBA 

April 27	Tuesday	  	Reserve for Class Project TBA

April 28 	Wednesday		Last Day of Classes/No projects to be scheduled after this date

[bookmark: _GoBack]Final Exams: April 30  - May 6, 2020 / Friday-Thursday
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